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82/r/P /r

POTATOES

YARIETIES AND OXAI.IYL

object: To study the effects of oxanyl on a range of varletles grown in
'land Iightly lnfested rith potato cyst namtode (Globodera
rostochiensis) - tloburn Horsepool.

Sponsors: A.G. tJhitehead, K. Evans.

0esign: 3 randomlsed b'locks of 20 plots.

lhole plot dlmensions: 2.84 x 5.10.

Treatlents: AIl comblnations of:-

I. VARIETY Yari eti es:

Ai{CH0R ilarl s Anchor
BAiINER Arran Banner
CARA Cara
CRoFT Croft
CRoxl Pentland Crom
DELL Pentland De'|l
DESIREE Desi ree
PEER tilarl s Peer
PIPER ihri s Pi per
RECoRD Record

2. oXAMYL 0xamyl ( kg):

Basal applicatlons: lilanures: (10:10:15+4.5 ilg) at 3360 kg. lieedkillers:
Paraquat at 0.56 kg ion in 280 '1. Li nuron at 1.1 kg rith paraquat at
0.28 kg ion in 280 '1, Fungicides: iihncozeb at 1.4 k9 ln 280 I applied
four times, with the insecticide on the first tto occasions. ofurace at
0.12 kg rith maneb at 1.3 k9 in 280 1 applied tf,lce, rith the
insecticide on the first occaslon. Insecticide: Plrlmicarb at 0.14 k9.
Haulm desiccant: Dlquat at 0.59 kg ion in 280 1.

Cultivations, etc:- Deep-tine cultivated three times: once 29 0ct, 1981,
tHice 30 oct. l. wheat sorn: 4 Nov. Paraquat applied to kill r. wheat:
3 Apr, 1982. Heavy spring-tine cultiyated three tlmes: 15 Apr, 16 Apr,
19 Apr. tlPK rith ib applied: 17 Apr. oxanu/l applied, rotary cultiyated
txice: 20 Apr. Potatoes pl anted: 2l Apr. Rotary ridged: 17 ilay.
Linuron with paraquat app'lied: l8 li,lay. ilancozeb applied: 16 June,
2 JuIy, 13 July, 23 Aug. ofurace rith maneb app'lied: 27 July, 11 Aug.
Insecticide applied: 16 June, 2 July, 27 Ju'ly. tlauln desiccant
applied: 6 oct. Lifted: 19 oct,

tloTE: Soil sanples Uere taken before applying treatnents and after haryest
for counts of cysts, eggs and larvae of Globodera rostochiensis.
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82ltlP lL

TOTAL TUBERS OVER 3.8 CI.I RIDOLE TONIIES/HECTARE

***** TABLES 0F l4EAllS *****

OXAMYL

VARIETY
AI{CHOR

EAtINER
CARA

CROFT

cRorI
OELL

OESIREE
PEER

P IPER
RECORD

ttEAil

0.0 5.6

46.9 59.5
49.2 58.8
55.5
49.2
52.5
43.0
52.9
52.8
48.5

62.1
58,2
61. 5
44.4
57.9
44.3
63.6

I.IEAN

53.2
54.0
58.8
53.7
57.0
43.7
55.4
48.5
56.1
44.3

52.5

43.4 45.2

49.4 55.6

***** STANOARO ERRORS OF OIFFEREI{CES OF iIEAI{S *'***

TABLE VARIETY OXAI'IYL YARIETY
OXA,.{YL

SED 4.33 1. 94 6.t2

**}t* STRATIII STA}IDARD ERRORS A}IO COEFFICIET{Ts OF VARIATIOII ****T

STMTUU DF SE CV%

BLoCt(.tiP 38

PLOT AREA HARYESTED O.OOO87

7.50 14.3
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