Thank you for using eradoc, a platform to publish electronic copies of the Rothamsted Documents. Your requested document has been scanned from original documents. If you find this document is not readible, or you suspect there are some problems, please let us know and we will correct that.



Yields of the Field Experiments 1982



Full Table of Content

82/W/P/1 Varieties and Oxamyl - Potatoes

Rothamsted Research

Rothamsted Research (1983) 82/W/P/1 Varieties and Oxamyl - Potatoes; Yields Of The Field Experiments 1982, pp 316 - 317 - DOI: https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-33

82/W/P/1

POTATOES

VARIETIES AND OXAMYL

Object: To study the effects of oxamyl on a range of varieties grown in land lightly infested with potato cyst nematode (Globodera rostochiensis) - Woburn Horsepool.

Sponsors: A.G. Whitehead, K. Evans.

Design: 3 randomised blocks of 20 plots.

Whole plot dimensions: 2.84 x 6.10.

Treatments: All combinations of:-

VARIETY Varieties:

ANCHOR Maris Anchor BANNER Arran Banner

CARA Cara CROFT Croft

CROWN Pentland Crown
DELL Pentland Dell
DESIREE Desiree
PEER Maris Peer
PIPER Maris Piper
RECORD Record

2. OXAMYL Oxamyl (kg):

0.0

Basal applications: Manures: (10:10:15+4.5 Mg) at 3360 kg. Weedkillers: Paraquat at 0.56 kg ion in 280 l. Linuron at 1.1 kg with paraquat at 0.28 kg ion in 280 l. Fungicides: Mancozeb at 1.4 kg in 280 l applied four times, with the insecticide on the first two occasions. Ofurace at 0.12 kg with maneb at 1.3 kg in 280 l applied twice, with the insecticide on the first occasion. Insecticide: Pirimicarb at 0.14 kg. Haulm desiccant: Diquat at 0.59 kg ion in 280 l.

Cultivations, etc:- Deep-tine cultivated three times: Once 29 Oct, 1981, twice 30 Oct. W. wheat sown: 4 Nov. Paraquat applied to kill w. wheat: 3 Apr, 1982. Heavy spring-tine cultivated three times: 15 Apr, 16 Apr, 19 Apr. NPK with Mg applied: 17 Apr. Oxamyl applied, rotary cultivated twice: 20 Apr. Potatoes planted: 21 Apr. Rotary ridged: 17 May. Linuron with paraquat applied: 18 May. Mancozeb applied: 16 June, 2 July, 13 July, 23 Aug. Ofurace with maneb applied: 27 July, 11 Aug. Insecticide applied: 16 June, 2 July, 27 July. Haulm desiccant applied: 6 Oct. Lifted: 19 Oct.

NOTE: Soil samples were taken before applying treatments and after harvest for counts of cysts, eggs and larvae of Globodera rostochiensis.

82/W/P/1

TOTAL TUBERS OVER 3.8 CM RIDDLE TONNES/HECTARE

**** TABLES OF MEANS ****

OXAMYL	0.0	5.6	MEAN
VARIETY			
ANCHOR	46.9	59.6	53.2
BANNER	49.2	58.8	54.0
CARA	55.5	62.1	58.8
CROFT	49.2	58.2	53.7
CROWN	52.5	61.5	57.0
DELL	43.0	44.4	43.7
DESIREE	52.9	57.9	55.4
PEER	52.8	44.3	48.5
PIPER	48.5	63.6	56.1
RECORD	43.4	45.2	44.3
MEAN	49.4	55.6	52.5

**** STANDARD ERRORS OF DIFFERENCES OF MEANS *****

TABLE	VARIETY	OXAMYL	VARIETY OXAMYL
SED	4.33	1.94	6.12

***** STRATUM STANDARD ERRORS AND COEFFICIENTS OF VARIATION *****

STRATUM DF SE CV% BLOCK.WP 38 7.50 14.3

PLOT AREA HARVESTED 0.00087